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tion of the Delhi Administration in consultation with the Delhi Development Authority.

The New Delhi Municipal Cornmit-
tf>(' has, however, not been able to 8110t shops to the repatriates as only a limited number was available with the Committee.

Storage facilities for CochlD 1leIIJler,

Z834, 8hri Yashpal ttlD(h: Will the Minister of Petroleum and Chemicals be pleased to state:

(a) whether it iI a fact that substantial sums were spent an building storage facilities for Cochln RefIDery when similar facilities were already avQilable there; and

(b) If so, the re&lons therefor?

Tbe ~lillist.r of l'etrolrum aDd Chemicals (Shri Alagesau): (a) and (b).
Every refinery has to have a minimum level of storage accommodation within its premis('s for opf>rntional purposes.
Such a level of facility has been provided \vithin the Cochjn reftnt'ry.

Reclamation of nlled LubrieatlDc ou.

2835. Dr. M. M. DBa:
Sbrl B, K_ Du:
Sbl"\ M. L. Dwl'l'edi:
Sbri S. C. SamaDt&:
Shrl Suboclh Ball8da:
Shrl Bbe ..... t na Aud:

Will the Minister of Edncatl_ be pleased to refer to the r('ply given to Unstarred QUI'<Uon No. 131 on the 2nd November, 19611 and stat .. :

(a) whether the reclaimed lubri-
onting oils hav.. been round of requl.ite quality; and

(b) whether any patent has be<m taken out for the p.....,....?

The MlDlster 01 lDformatloa ...
BroadcaRlDr (Sbrl RaJ Ballaolar):
Ca) The reclaimed Iubrlcatinr all obtained from the 50 gallonslbatch pilot plant at the Indian Institute of Petroleum bal been fOund to be 01 the requisite quallty as jud&e4 by atan-

darn engine tests after t,..,almen! with the necessary additives.

(b) No, Sir.

011 Deposits ill AlJeppey

2636. Shri Vishwa Nath PaDde,-:
Will the Minister of Petrolewn ....
Chemicals be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that traeal of Oil deposit have been found at the Arour Chemical Indnstrial Estate near
AlJeppey; and

(b) if 90, steps taken to explore tbe same?

The MlDIster of Petro1etam ...
ChemlcalB (Sbrl Aiageaa): (a) No such information has been received by the ONG Commission.

(b) Do". not arbe.

Nap Bostiles

2631. Shri Vishwa Nath Paadey:
Will the Minister of Bome Ma .... be
pleased to state:

(al whether it is a fact that .. ne contractor of Mantpur P.W.D. was shot dead by a gang of armed Naga Hostiles near the inspection bungalow in Tengnoupal sub-dlvillon of Manlpur on the Indo-Bonna Road on tile
20th Augu.t 1966; and

(b) if so, Govprnmf"nt's reaction thereto?

The Depld,. MiIlister iD the MlnIstrT of Bo .... Mairs (8hrl VlII,a Cba ....
Sbakla): (a) y" •. Sir.

(b) A case has bet'Tl registered b,.
the pollce and is under Investigation.

N.D.8. ~

:!C3I. Sbrl Vishw. Nath Paaoley:
Sbrl B. C. LbIp Bed4T:
IIbrImatl ....... CbaI<ra~:

Wi1l the Minister of a.&tIGD be pleased to refer to the reply given t8
Starred QuMtlon No. 90 on the 27th
July, 1968 and state:

Ca) whether any fiDal deeWoe hM
!IIDce been taken iD relllU'd to the l<Mp-

